Allergen List

| ___Image | _Product Name Allergens | Notes | Product Description

Small, fizzy ramune-style candies with a cola flavor, oftenin a

Orion Mini Cola None None . K
miniature bottle-shaped container
. The gummy is shaped like a hand (often representing the "rock"
Sugimotoya Maken ) . : .
. |Gelatin, gesture from rock-paper-scissors) and features a "Devil Fruit
Gummy Akuma no Mi None . . A . .
R Orange Flavor," inspired by the mystical fruits in the One Piece story.
Flavor One Piece K i i o
The flavor is sometimes described as fruit cider
Kamiya Flower Yogurt |Soy None A general type of yogurt-flavored product
. . ) This is an instant tablet drink from Matsuyama Seika with a
. This product is manufactured in a i i )
Matsuyama Seika . strong cola flavor, marketed as a "Special" version of their Punch
Milk factory that also produces products

Punch Cola Special

containing eggs and dairy ingredients

Cola. The tablets dissolve in water to create a fizzy, cola-flavored
beverage

prevent contamination with genetically
modified organisms

focaccd Yuraku Black Thunder|Milk, Wheat, N A collaboration product combining Black Thunder with Tirolian
4 one
Tirol Choco Milk Soy, Almond chocolate, likely featuring a milk chocolate flavor
This is a chocolate candy produced by Chirin Seika. "Kagikko"
88 00 Chirin Seika Kagikko . relates to the Japanese word for "key," and the candy is
Milk, Soy None . . .
Choco characteristically shaped like a key. It is a small, playful
chocolate snack
This product is manufactured in a . L L )
L " This is a hard or firm jelly candy from Eguchi Seika with a grape
Eguchi Seika Grape facility that also produces products A s . "
Apple o L. . flavor. It is a small, round or semi-circular candy with a fruity
Ball containing dairy ingredients and
grape taste
peaches
This product is manufactured in a
. i .p This is a hard or firm jelly candy from Eguchi Seika with a cola
Eguchi Seika Cola facility that also produces products . o
Apple o L . flavor. It is a small, round or semi-circular candy that offers a
Ball containing dairy ingredients and
sweet cola taste
peaches
This product is manufactured in a
. X .p This is a hard or firm jelly candy from Eguchi Seika with a green
Eguchi Green Apple facility that also produces products . T K
Apple o . . apple flavor. It is a small, round or semi-circular candy with a
Ball containing dairy ingredients and i
fruity taste
peaches
This product is manufactured in a . L . )
L ) o This is a hard or firm jelly candy from Eguchi Seika with a clean
Eguchi Seika Cider facility that also produces products ) i i i
Apple - A . and refreshing cider (Japanese soda) flavor. It typically comes in
Ball containing dairy ingredients and L
a small, round or semi-circular shape
peaches
A type of traditional Japanese "dagashi" (cheap snack) consisting
. of candied apricots. These apricots are typically preserved in a
Kosho Mitsu Anzu None None L. )
sweet syrup or honey, resulting in a sweet and sour, sometimes
jam-like, treat
. . . This product is produced on the same A jelly or gummy candy with fruit flavors, "Fruits no Mori" means
Kyoshin Fruits no Mori|Wheat ) i
line as products that use soybeans. forest of fruits
Kakudai Kuppy Small, fizzy ramune candies with various fruit flavors, known for
None None . . .
Ramune their cute animal packaging
The soybeans used in our Kinako are
. produced and distributed separately to |Small, sweet, and chewy millet dumplings, famously associated
Kyoshin Kibi Dango  Egg, Soy

with the folk tale of Momotaro




Product Name Allergens Notes Product Description
Atrion Pachipachi . Produced on equipment shared with . .
. Milk L. Popping candy with a grape flavor
Panic Grape products containing egg
Atrion Pachipachi Milk Produced on equipment shared with Popping candy with a soda flavor. "Pachi Pachi" is an
i
Panic Soda products containing egg Onomatopoeia for a crackling or popping sound
Maken Gummy is known for its unique shape, often resembling
Nyuudou Chicchaku a hand making a "rock" symbol from the game rock-paper-
Natta Maken Gummy |Soy, Gelatin  |None scissors. The longer Japanese name likely indicates a specific
Grape Flavor edition or packaging of this grape-flavored gummy. The gummy
has a grape taste and a chewy texture
A sweet and slightly tart strawberry flavored cream fillin
Glico Bisco Mini Pack | . Contains lactic acid bacteria cream that g y . i Y . . i 9 .
Milk, Wheat X . . between two crispy biscuits. Like the original Bisco, it contains
Strawberry reaches the intestines alive . ) i i i
lactic acid bacteria and dietary fiber
Sanritsu Seika Choco [Milk, Wheat, i
None A chocolate-covered bar-shaped cake or cookie snack
Bat Ace Soy
Pine Sherbet Pero . ) i L
Col Milk, Orange [None A lollipop with a sherbet powder dip, in cola flavor
ola
Orion Ume Mintz Gelatin None Small, round candies with a sour plum (ume) flavor
Kado Amaika Tarou |Wheat, Soy, N Sweet and savory dried squid snacks with a kimchi flavor.
one
Kimchi Flavor Squid, Shrimp "Amaiika" means sweet squid
i Milk, Wheat, Kit Kat fingers with a green tea (matcha) flavored chocolate
Kit Kat (Matcha) None .
Soy coating
A chocolate bar with a crunchy cocoa-flavored cookie and a piece
Yuraku Black Thunder|Milk, Wheat |None of hard biscuit. Known for being "delicious and cool with a jolt of
lightning."
’\‘\*. X . This is an elongated marshmallow from Yaokin, known for its
o . Our production facilities manufacture . X .
»° Yaokin Long Neck . R soft and fluffy texture and colorful, twisted design. 1 It is
o Gelatin products that contain wheat, eggs, X .
& Marshmallow . notably long, measuring around 20 cm (approximately 7.87
2° milk, and peanuts. )
o inches)
| [saka Nata de Coco Appl N Jelly containing nata de coco, a chewy, jelly-like substance
e one
Jelly PP produced by the fermentation of coconut water
. The name "Guru Guru" (meaning winding or coiling) suggests a
Yaokin Guru Guru . L . L
Jell Apple None fun way the jelly is dispensed or eaten, possibly by squeezing it
Y out in a swirling motion. It is available in various flavors
. This is a thin, flat, paper-like chewy candy from Yaokin, known
7 Yaokin Sour Paper 5 . . .
x Candy Cid Wheat None for its sour coating and refreshing cider (Japanese soda) flavor. It
) andy Cider
\& y provides a chewy texture and a tangy taste experience
The factory where this product is
] Kyoshin Mocchan N manufactured also produces products |Small, chewy mochi (rice cake) pieces on a stick, often with
one

Dango

containing milk ingredients, eggs,
soybeans, and peaches.

different flavors




|___Image | ProductName Allergens | Notes | Product Description

Produced in facilities that also produce

Kakudai Kuppy . X Small, fizzy ramune candies with various fruit flavors, known for
None products containing egg and dairy X . .
Ramune . R their cute animal packaging
ingredients
Coris Awa Soda N There may be some swelling, but Fizzy ramune (Japanese soda) flavored candies. "Awa" means
one
Ramune please don't worry bubbly or fizzy
Meiji Gum Gaburichu [Milk, Soy, N It features a distinct cola flavor and is characterized by its
one
Cola Gelatin satisfyingly chewy texture. It is often available in a stick format

This is a popular cream sandwich biscuit from Ezaki Glico. The
) . . A mini-pack contains a smaller portion of the crispy biscuits with a
. . e . Contains lactic acid bacteria cream that o . ) ) )
Glico Bisco Mini Pack |Milk, Wheat . . . creamy filling (typically milk flavored). Bisco is known for
reaches the intestines alive . ) A A . ) ,
containing lactic acid bacteria and dietary fiber, promoting good
digestion, and is a popular snack for both children and adults

This is a gummy candy from Yaokin that offers a sweet and
Gelatin None tangy cider (Japanese soda) flavor. It has a sour coating or taste
and is frequently shaped like miniature soda bottles

Yaokin Sour Cider
Gummy

This is a soft and chewy candy from Meiji Chewing Gum Co., Ltd.,

Meiji Gum Gaburichu |Milk, Soy, None featuring a refreshing ramune (Japanese soda) flavor. 1 It has a
Ramune 1 pc Gelatin satisfyingly resilient texture and is often sold individually in a
stick format or in small bags of mini pieces
Chirin Seika X Small chocolate or candy pieces that come with a small fortune-
) ) ) Milk, Soy None ) |
Puchipuchi Uranai telling (uranai) element

Ninjin Arare is a classic "dagashi" (cheap Japanese snack) from
. . . Yaokin. It consists of small, puffed rice crackers that are lightly
. It is produced in the same facility as . . L
Yaokin Ninjin Arare  |None . sweetened, and it is famously sold in a distinctive carrot-shaped
products containing wheat. . ) . .
plastic bag. Despite the packaging, the snack itself does not

contain or taste like carrots; "Ninjin" (carrot) refers only to the

This is a gummy candy from Yaokin known for its combination

Yaokin Sour Cola Gelati N of sweet cola flavor and a tangy, sour coating or taste. 1 It often
elatin one

Gummy comes in fun shapes like cola bottles or in a flat, chewy strip

format

. . It features a sweet and juicy grape flavor and is known for its
Meiji Gum Gaburichu |Milk, Soy,

. None satisfyingly resilient texture, often available in a stick or mini-
Grape 1 pc Gelatin
ball format.
Wheat, Soy, Shredded and seasoned dried squid snack with a salty and
Yotchan Cut Yotchan K . |None i X
Squid, Gelatin slightly spicy flavor

This is a thin, flat, paper-like chewy candy with a strong, sour,

Yaokin Sour Paper X X .
Wheat None and fizzy cola flavor. It offers a unique texture and an intense

Candy Cola
burst of taste
The soybeans used in our Kinako are Kinako Bou is a traditional Japanese chewy candy or nougat-like
produced and distributed under snack made primarily from kinako (roasted soybean flour) and a
Yaokin Kinako Bou Soy separate management to prevent sweetener like starch syrup or honey. It has a unique savory and
contamination with genetically slightly sweet flavor with a dense, chewy texture, often dusted
modified organisms. with more kinako

Small, stick-shaped cocoa-flavored candies packaged to

Orion Cocoa Cigarette|None None )
resemble cigarettes

The Taro series of treats that are good at Kado, a famous

. Wheat, Milk, designer in the dagashi industry. American (USA feeling!? A
Kado Fried Potato None T )
Soy sweet french french treat. The individual packaging also comes

with a cute illustration, so it can be used to give out at events.

Kado Tamanegi-san (Wheat, Milk,

None Small, crispy snacks with an onion flavor
Tarou Soy




Image Product Name Allergens Notes Product Description
Kado Yakisoba-san Wheat, Milk, N Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a stir-
one
Tarou Soy fried noodle (yakisoba) flavor
Pine Sherbet Pero A lollipop with a sherbet powder dip, in cider (Japanese soda)
) None None
Cider flavor
Kado Noshiume-san |Wheat, Milk, N Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a sweet
one
Tarou Soy, Squid and sour pickled plum (noshiume) flavor
S— Wheat, Milk . ! .
: S g Kado Sudako-san ) Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a sour
: @ﬁ:"", Soy, Squid, None .
— Tarou Crab pickled octopus (sudako) flavor
AR — . Wheat, Milk, Small, crispy rice crackers flavored with savory sauce and
3 Kado Don Don Yaki None
24 Peanut, Soy seaweed
This is a snack from the Kadao "Taro" series, consisting of small,
Wheat, Milk, noodle-shaped pieces. It has a savory flavor, often described as
Kado Do-n Tarou None . . )
Soy being similar to noodle soup or sauce. It's a crispy and easy-to-
eat snack
Kado Yakiniku-san Wheat, Squid, N Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a grilled
3 one
o 7, Tarou Soy meat (yakiniku) flavor
Kado Wasabi Nori Wheat, Squid, N Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a wasabi
one
Tarou Soy and seaweed (nori) flavor
Kado Kabayaki-san Wheat, Squid, N Small, flat, dried commentary (fish paste) snacks with a sweet
one
Tarou Soy and savory grilled eel (kabayaki) flavor
Eiwa Winnie the Pooh| . . - .
Ichigo Choco Milk, Gelatin, [The factory produces products Marshmallows with a strawberry and chocolate filling, featuring
So containing wheat and eggs Winnie the Pooh packagin
°f Marshmallow Y 9 99 P ging
§ The corn used as a raw material is This is a popular puffed corn snack stick from Yaokin that
$’ Yaokin Umaibo Sugar [Wheat, Egg, |produced and distributed separately to |replicates the sweet, buttery flavor of sugar rusk. It maintains
\‘z@é Rusk Flavor Milk, Soy prevent contamination with genetically |the signature light and crispy Umaibo texture, often with a
= modified organisms. slightly denser consistency to evoke the feel of rusk
Wheat. Milk This snack consists of puffed wheat pieces coated in strawberry-
eat, Milk, . - . .
Takaoka Ichigo Mugi S None flavored chocolate. It is known for its light, crispy, and airy
o
Y texture combined with a sweet strawberry chocolate taste
Kado Mochi Tarou Wheat, .
None Small, salted rice crackers
Salt Peanut
Eiwa Hello Kitty ) ) . - . .
Milk, Gelatin, Marshmallows with a chocolate filling, featuring Hello Kitty
Choco Marshmallow None i .
Soy packaging. "Hakoiri" means boxed

Boxed




Image Product Name Allergens Notes Product Description
%, The corn used as a raw material is
,e@; Yaokin Umaibo Wheat, Milk, |produced and distributed separately to [This is a popular puffed corn snack stick from Yaokin with a
%g’ Cheese Flavor Soy prevent contamination with genetically |pleasant and savory cheese flavor.
modified organisms
o . Fugashi is a traditional Japanese snack made from dried wheat
Contains soybeans, manufactured on i . .
\. . . . gluten, typically coated in brown sugar. It has a unique texture
Yaokin Fugashi Wheat the same equipment as our T ) i A L.
. that is crispy yet light and airy, often described as melting in
- commercial products . . .
< your mouth. It's a classic and nostalgic "dagashi" snack
Tohato Poteko Light N Black Grains may be found in the Ring-shaped potato snacks with a savory and delicious salt flavor
one
Salt Flavor product, these are potato skins ("Umashio")
Pine Donguri Gum Milk N Acorn-shaped bubble gum with a cider (Japanese soda) flavor,
i one
Cider often with a hard candy coating
Pine Donguri Gum N N Acorn-shaped bubble gum with the flavor of Lifeguard, a popular
one one
Life Guard Japanese energy drink, often with a hard candy coating
Nyuudou Cola Bottle . These are gummy candies shaped like miniature cola bottles,
=5 Gelatin None ) g
i Gummy offering a refreshing cola flavor
We use corn grits made from corn that
Tohato Caramel Corn [Milk, Peanut, |has been distributed. There may be Puffed corn snacks coated in caramel. "4 Renpou" indicates a
4 Packets Soy, Almond |grains in the product, but these are the |connected strip of 4 small packages
germ of the rice
Ginbis Tabekko . I A
. Animal-shaped butter-flavored biscuits. "5 Ren" indicates a
Doubutsu Butter Milk, Wheat |[None .
connected strip of 5 small packages
Flavor 5 Packs
2w ) . Small, melt-in-your-mouth spherical cookies made with milk and
ﬁ Iwamoto Milk Boro  |Egg, Milk, Soy [None . . X
e egg, often given to babies and young children
!
—_— The factory where this product is
& @-d/ . . manufactured also produces products |Fried rice crackers with a sweet and spicy soy sauce flavor,
et Bonchi 5 Bags Bonchi L . . . - .
(FAL ﬁ@g A Wheat, Soy containing eggs, milk products, shrimp, [known for their crunchy texture. This is a pack containing 5
S e . R
‘:m/ g and peanuts, for which allergen individual bags
B labeling is mandatory.
Mike Popcorn Butter
P Wheat, Milk, Popcorn with a rich butter and savory soy sauce flavor. This is a
Soy Sauce Flavor 5 None L.
Soy pack containing 5 smaller bags
Pack
The factory where this product is
i manufactured also produces products . . i ) i
Bonchi 5 Pack Egg, Wheat, . L ) i Bite-sized, crispy rice crackers seasoned with sweet and savory
. containing milk ingredients, shrimp, . .
Ponsuke Nori Soy . soy sauce and seaweed (nori). Comes in a pack of 5 smaller bags
and peanuts, for which allergen
labeling is mandatory. The raw
. L Crunchy, stick-shaped potato snacks with a savory salad flavor
Calbee Jagarico Salad | There may be black grains in the X ) )
. Milk, Soy . . (typically a mix of vegetable flavors like carrot and parsley).
Bits Pack product, which are also potato skins. . . .
"Bits Pack" suggests a smaller, possibly shareable, package size
. . The manufacturing plant produces Crunchy, stick-shaped potato snacks with a savory salad flavor
Koikeya Small Bag Milk, Wheat, . . ) )
X . . products containing eggs and crab (typically a mix of vegetable flavors like carrot and parsley).
Polinky Light Corn Soy, Shrimp

among other specified raw materials

"Bits Pack" suggests a smaller, possibly shareable, package size




Image Product Name Allergens Notes Product Description
This product is manufactured in the
same facility as products containing . . . .
. Wheat, Rk Crunchy, savory shrimp-flavored rice crackers shaped like sticks.
Calbee Kappa Ebisen . egg, dairy products, and crab. The .
Shrimp i . A long-selling and popular Japanese snack
shrimp used in this product are caught
using fishing methods that also catch a
Calbee Kataage Thick-cut, hard-fried potato chips with a light salt seasoning.
Pucchi 4 Light Salt None None "Puchi 4" likely indicates a small multi-pack. The "Usushio" flavor
Flavor is a standard light salt taste
Pine Orange Candy None None Ring-shaped hard candies with an orange flavor
% Yaokin DEKA Hot Dog |Orange, N A large gummy candy shaped like a hot dog, with a sweet,
one
_% Gummy Gelatin sugary taste
P4
F Yaokin DEKA Cola Orange, N A large, chewy gummy candy with a classic cola flavor, often
one
| l Gumy Gelatin shaped like a cola bottle
X X . Ring-shaped hard candies with a pineapple flavor. A classic
Pine Pineapple Candy |Milk None
Japanese candy
{ |
r X Mini Monster Fruit
; 3 Wheat None A fruity soft candy
¢ Flavor
‘3
P/
Nyuudou Chicchaku . . i
i Smaller versions of Maken Gumi (a hand-shaped gummy) with a
Natta Maken Gummy |Soy, Gelatin  |None .
cola flavor. "Chicchaku Natta" means became small
Cola Flavor
A Nyuudou Ball Small, ball-shaped ramune candies with a cider (Japanese soda)
80 X None None
» ,g Ramune Cider Flavor flavor
L
Nyuudou Ball . )
None None Small, ball-shaped ramune candies with a cola flavor
Ramune Cola Flavor
Nyuudou Ball i )
None None Small, ball-shaped ramune candies with a grape flavor
Ramune Grape Flavor
Nyuudou Ramune Soy, Apple, N Gummy candies shaped like ramune bottles, likely with a
- one
Bottle Gummy Gelatin ramune (Japanese soda) flavor
) . Like a fizzy drink you can chew! This candy rope has a sweet and
Coris Kajiriccho iously ch fl d outsid d freshi J
seriously che rape flavoured outside and a refreshing soda
J&=es577]] |Mazemaze Drink Bar |Gelatin None y chewy grap ) 9
- = &Sod flavoured centre. Fun to hold and chew on pensively, this is a
oda
must-try for lovers of grape and/or soda flavoured candies.
Like a fizzy drink you can chew! This candy rope has a sweet and
Coris Kajiriccho Grape seriously che rape flavoured outside and a refreshing soda
! P Gelatin None y chewy grap 9

& Soda

flavoured centre. Fun to hold and chew on pensively, this is a
must-try for lovers of grape and/or soda flavoured candies.




Image Product Name Allergens Notes Product Description
Like a chewy soft drink! This chewy candy rope has a sweet cola
A . flavoured outside and a refreshing soda flavoured centre. Fun to
Coris Kajiriccho Cola . L L.
&Sod Gelatin None hold and chew on gradually, this is a definite must try for
oda
anybody who loves their chewy, sweet and slightly sour
confectionery.
Coris Kajiriccho Cider & Soda Chewable Candys is a juicy, even
) . § tastier, two-layer soft candy. Original soda-flavored candy
Coris Kajiriccho Cider ) ) ) )
& Cid Gelatin None encases a refreshing soda flavor. This mouth-watering two-layer
ider
soft candy offers a harmony of more realistic fruit flavor and
refreshing soda flavor thanks to the use of fruit juice. Flavors
Exciting sweet candy that will cheer you up! Even though the
Yaokin Sour Paper Wheat N candy is thin like paper it is full of rich green apple flavour. The
ea one
Candy Apple sour sugar coating will bring a wide smile to your face and the
fantastic flavor will definitely make your candy moment funnier!
This is a two-layered candy with a fun texture! When you bite
Pine Donguri Gum Milk N into the candy, gum comes out. There is a rock-paper-scissors
i one
Cola mark on the inside of the bag! You can play alone or with
friends.
The Hue series makes a great beeping sound, is fun to blow, and
Coris Fue Gum 3 pcs [None None is delicious to eat. The long-selling Hue gum is grape flavored.
It's fun to make the beeping sound
. Produced in facilities where products . ) . .
Meiji Gum Suppai L. L . A chewing gum with a sour grape flavor, likely containing a
. . None containing dairy ingredients are also . .
Grape ni Goyoojin super sour surprise piece
produced
i Produced in facilities where products i ) . A
Meiji Gum Suppai L. L. . A chewing gum with an intensely sour lemon flavor, often with a
i . None containing dairy ingredients are also ) . L
Lemon ni Goyoojin hidden extra-sour piece for a surprising jolt
produced
) . Produced in facilities where products ) . )
Meiji Suppai Soda ni L L . A candy with a soda flavor, containing a super sour surprise
B None containing dairy ingredients are also ) 8 o
Goyoojin piece hidden within
produced
This product is manufactured in the The sweet and sour taste and stylish, cute packaging design will
) same facility as other products. Due to |[lift your spirits and make these gummies fun to share with
A Kanro Pure Gummy . i . . . . .
r ’ Petit Trianale M " Gelatin high temperatures or the passage of everyone. Contains collagen and vitamin C. Made with a unique
etit Triangle Musca X . . . . .
g time, the powder may become sticky, [acid powder coating and gelatin and pectin to create a chewy
the gummies may turn brown, or the texture similar to fruit pulp.
This product is manufactured in the i i
. Sugar (domestically produced), glucose syrup, gelatin,
same facility as other products. Due to L . .
Kanro Pure Gummy . i concentrated lemon juice, lemon paste, acidulant, thickener
o Gelatin high temperatures or the passage of i i ) i i .
Petit Triangle Lemon X . (pectin), calcium carbonate, vitamin C, flavoring, coloring
time, the powder may become sticky, R
. (turmeric, carotene)
the gummies may turn brown, or the
. Yaokin Umaibo Chocolate is a corn snack in a chocolate
The corn used as a raw material is K
. . . . covering. It has a crunchy texture that makes a good taste when
Yaokin Umaibo Wheat Milk, |produced and distributed separately to . . A
L . B mixed with chocolate. Umaibo Chocolate has a good mouthfeel
Chocolate Soy prevent contamination with genetically X . .
. . that makes it a preference over other Umaibos. It combines the
modified organisms . . . . .
airy texture of the traditional Umaibo with a rich, chocolaty
. . The corn used as a raw material is
Yaokin Umaibo . . i )
Wheat, Milk, |produced and distributed separately to |A set of puffed stick-shaped corn snacks with tonkatsu sauce
Tonkatsu Sauce L ) B
Flavor Soy prevent contamination with genetically |flavor
modified organisms
The corn used as a raw material is
Yaokin Umaibo Wheat, Milk, |produced and distributed separately to .
) i . ) | A corn snack with pollack roe flavour
Mentaiko Flavor Soy, Gelatin  |prevent contamination with genetically

modified organisms
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